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Agricultural Commissioner
Dax Albrecht
Fax Line
Jennifer Wiley
Joseph Froese
Margaret Bailey (Main Line)
Willo Vieira
Animal Control
Fax Line
Assessor
Bailey Matthews
Celinie Bobrink (Main Line)
Cindie Froggatt
Cory Bromby
Fax Line
John Ridley
Michael Ballard
Roberta Olney
Auditor
Amanda Higgins
Barbara Bruner (Main Line)
Fax Line
Heidi Coelho
Liz Soder
Martee Neiman
Melinda Rother
Behavioral Health
Quincy
Behavioral Health
Fax Line
Toll Free to 283-6153
Board Of Supervisors
(Main Line)
Building
Bill Osborn
Chase Ramirez
Code Enforcement (Main
Julie Laster
Leilani Busselen
Michael Coelho
Plans Examiner
Sidney McIntosh
Child Support Services
Fax Line
County Administration
Zachary Gately
County Clerk
Elections
Samantha Brassfield
Tina Terrazas
Recorder
Diana Ortiz
Fax Line
Julie Hagwood
Marcy DeMartile
Sue Clift
Windi Lambach
County Counsel
Josh Brechtel
Kristina Rogers (Main Line)
Sara James
Stephen Schofield
District Attorney
Anna Lopez
Tan Thompson
Jessica Beatley
Nicole Romero

Stephanie Tanaka

283-6365
283-6127
283-4210
283-6149
283-6308
283-6365
283-6126
283-3673
283-6023
283-6380
283-6230
283-6380
283-6152
283-6223
283-6195
283-6458
283-6228
283-6592
283-6246
283-6247
283-6246
283-6442
283-6412
283-6040
283-6249
283-6041
283-6307

283-6307
283-6045
800-757-7898
283-6170
283-6170
283-7011
283-6212
283-6991
283-7002
283-6188
283-7005
283-6206
283-6401
283-7009
866-901-3212
916-636-2618
283-6446
283-6414

283-6256
283-6296
283-6129
283-6218
283-6128
283-6155
283-6252
283-6255
283-6219
283-6139
283-6240
283-6968
283-6240
283-6549
283-6157
283-6303
283-6141
283-6364
283-6174
283-6912
283-6327

Published Phone List

Engineering
Evan Hasse (Main Line)
Mark Mokski
Environmental Health
Dennis Eck
Evan Cook
Fax Line
Jerry Sipe (Contracted)
Kathryn Wightman
Kelly Peroni

Mary Arcangeli (Main Line)

Pat Sanders

Rob Robinette
Facilities Services

Airport - Chester AWOS

Airport - Chester Office

Airport - Quincy AWOS

Dustin Vert

Fax Line

Nick Collin

Rob McAdams (Main Line)

Fair
Fax Line

John Steffanic (Main Line)

Farm Advisor
David Lile
Fax Line
Kane Russell

Samantha Brown (Main Line)

Tracy Schohr

Human Resources
Cyndi Tweedle
Fax Line

Hannah Hays (Main Line)

Yevgeniya Rivera
Information Technology
Greg Ellingson
Jeremiah Bridges
Melodie Sylvia
Nicholas Walkewicz
Library
Chester
Downieville
Main Line
Loyalton
Portola
Quincy
Dora Mitchell
Sierra City
(Main Line)
Literacy Program
Chester
Portola
Quincy
Sierra City
Museum

Plumas County Museum

(Main Line)

Office of Emergency Services

Lori Pini (Main Line)
Planning/GIS

Amanda Harmon

Becky Osborn (GIS)

Fax Line

Heidi Wightman Fiscal

Keli Ward Disaster Recovery

Tim Evans

Tracey Ferguson

283-6209
283-6209
283-6492
283-6355
283-6369
283-6453
283-6241
283-6367
283-6980
283-6356
283-6355
283-6279
283-6593
283-6299
258-2860
258-3616
283-6528
283-6070
283-6103
283-6069
283-6299
283-6272
283-6431
283-6272
283-6270
251-6673
283-6088
283-6125
283-6270
283-6262
283-6444
283-6445
283-6160
283-6444
283-6292
283-6263
283-6336
283-6335
283-6147
283-6153

258-2742
289-3544
289-3544
993-1105
832-4241
283-6310
283-6575
862-0210
826-0210

258-2767
832-0522
283-6413
862-0210
283-6320

283-6320
283-7438
283-7438
283-7011
283-6213
283-6420
283-6134
283-7007
283-6094
283-6207
283-6214

Probation
Amanda Meisenheimer
Anthony Saez
Brianna Patterson
Chandler Stout-Davies
Daniel Perreault
DD McMahon
Fax Line
Gabrielle Little
Joe Lee
Kat Miller (Main Line)
Keevin Allred
Mark Mah
Miguel Herrera
Morgan Dillard
Olivia Denison
Public Guardian
Consuelo Belcher
Fax Line
MaryLou Staggs
Public Health
Administration
Amy Roe
Audrey Rice
Brice Barke
Charles Schrammel
Daniela Aguilar-Flores
Danielle Blust
DeLena Jones
Derek Deavers
Fax Line
Health Care Options
Jacquie Perez
Kainoa Hall
Kristy Tucker
Lori Beatley
Loriel Arcangel
Maricela Ramos
Nicole Reinert
Rori Renfree
Ryan Nowling
Tori Brown
Trinity Blust
Clinic - Quincy
Cody Prince
Elaine Azevedo
Fax Line
Jana McDowell
Jessica Ahmadia
Jessica Coelho
Joanne Danielson
Lauren Davis
Lori Link
Mark Satterfield MD
Rebecca Guy-White
Serena Troupe
Terri Smith
Tina Venable
Toll Free to 283-6330
Public Works
Business Office Quincy
Andrew Hammond

Colleen Foster (Main Line)

Damien Frank
Eric Braswell

Fax Line

John Mannle
Marco Velazquez
Mark Crews
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283-6200
283-6201
283-6424
283-6295
283-6570
283-6204
283-6202
283-6165
283-6083
283-6014
283-6200
283-6571
283-6569
283-6529
283-6280
283-6304
283-6242
283-6242
283-6409
283-6578

283-6337
283-6113
283-6339
283-6599
283-6457
283-6471
283-7048
283-6362
283-6456
283-6425
283-6533
283-6429
283-7098
283-7008
283-6988
283-6116
283-6162
283-6990
283-6544
283-6358
283-6118
283-6459
283-6330
283-6333
283-6366
283-6110
283-6278
283-6584
283-6487
283-6407
283-7071
283-6428
283-6426
283-6341
283-6119
283-6156
283-6346
800-801-6330

283-6268
283-6493
283-6268
283-6490
283-6491
283-6323
283-6498
283-6494
283-6033
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Public Works Social Services Continued
Business Office Quincy Continued Jennifer Merrill 283-6473
Rhonda Isitt 283-6318 Jessica Bennett 283-6353
Rob Thorman 283-6495 Joseph Alioto 283-6466
Sean Graham 283-6032 Karen Wirta 283-6411
Equipment Repair Quincy  283-6496 Levi Wightman 283-6187
Fax Line 283-6017 Lynda Nolan 283-6416
Maintenance Beckwourth ~ 832-5232 Main Line 283-6350
Maintenance Chester 403-4193 Melanie Cragg 283-6479
Maintenance Graeagle 836-0382 Melissa Smith 283-6311
Maintenance Greenville 403-1379 Paige Whitcomb 283-6309
Maintenance LaPorte 675-2781 Pam McKinnon 283-6166
Maintenance Quincy 283-6497 Pamala Kenef 283-6053
Risk Management 283-6315 g:;\ngiigbbms iz:jiiz
Travis Goings 283-6464 P
Senior Nutrition/Transportati Sérah LaGrille 283-6324
Tiffany Retzlaff 283-6477
Chester 394-7636 Tina Perez 2836994
. 3947636 Tina Stetler 283-6476
Greenville 394-7649 Toll Free 800-242-3338
Debby Housen 394-7649 Yolanda Underwood 283-7047
Portola 832-4173 Superior Court 283-6305
Carmen Caccres 832-4173 .
. Quincy
Quincy 283-0643 Civil Clerk 2836305
Anette Kelley 283-0643 Criminal Clerk 2836232
John Rix 2833546 Fax Line - 1st Floor 283-6415
Sheriff Jury Commissioner 283-6440
Chester 258-3111 Timudur Wisdom 283-6293
Greenville 284-7222 Treasurer/Tax Collector 283-6260
Jail 283-6267 Fax Line 283-0946
Fax Line 283-6154 Jennifer Tuck 283-6013
Main Line 283-6267 Julie White 283-6410
Portola 832-4242 Katherine Clubb 283-6258
Quincy 283-6375 Kelsey Hostetter 283-6259
Annex Security 283-6331 Veteran's Services 283-6275
Chad Hermann 283-6361 Fax Line 283-6425
Chandler Peay 283-6397 Michael Tortora 283-6271
Cheyenne Bakker 283-6348 Richard Dolezal (Main Line) 283-6275
Chrissy Vickery 283-6385 Victim Witness/Assistance 283-6285
Dispatch 283-6300 Chyanne Taylor 283-6072
Fax Line 283-6344 Kori Bouma 283-6071
Holly Taylor 283-6384
Jeremy Beatley 283-6389
John Fatheree 283-6383
Kris Frazier 283-6386
Main Line 283-6375
Matt Beatley 283-6392
Roni Towery 283-6396
Sarah Novak 283-6373
Steve Clark 283-6181
Steve Peay 283-6379
Tom Froggatt 283-6343
Social Services 283-6350
Aaron Mangino 283-6158
Alice Parlier 283-6480
Ana Marmolejo 283-6468
Attendance Line 283-6352
Brenda Kemp 283-6461
Brendon VonRader 283-6354
Brianna Hughbanks 283-6474
Charlene Rutt 283-6483
Christine Renteria 283-6462
Daisey Kreth 283-6998
Fax Line 283-6368
Heidi Hysmith 283-6469
Idette Halverson 283-6277
Janell Sommer 283-6481
Jennifer Bromby 283-6460

Jennifer Fleming 283-6163



